

CS 111/21  
SATYAPAL SINGH Vs. NARENDER NEGI

**07.04.2021**

**This is a fresh suit received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.**

Present: Sh. S. K. Tyagi, proxy for Sh. Sandeep Tyagi,  
Advocate for the plaintiff.

Issue summons to the defendant on filing of PF and  
RC returnable for **23.07.2021**.

Steps be taken within a week.

(Ramesh Kumar)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/  
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/07.04.2021