

CS No.111/21
SATYAPAL SINGH Vs. NARENDER NEGI

30.09.2021

Proceedings are conducted through video conferencing.

Present: Sh. Sandeep Tyagi, Advocate for the plaintiff.

Summons issued to the defendant received back unserved.

Issue fresh summons of the present suit to the defendant on filing of PF/RC for 27.11.2021. Service be also effected through Whatsapp and e-mail.

(Ramesh Kumar)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/30.09.2021