

CS No.111/21
SATYAPAL SINGH Vs. NARENDER NEGI

03.02.2022

Proceedings are conducted through video conferencing.

Present: Sh. Sandeep Tyagi, Advocate for the plaintiff.
Defendant Narender Negi in person.

Defendant seeks adjournment for today as his counsel is not available and he further states that he wants to settle the present matter with the plaintiff.

Adjournment allowed for today only.

Put up on 28.02.2022 for filing of reply/further proceedings.

(Ramesh Kumar)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N.E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/03.02.2022