

CS 111/21
SATYAPAL SINGH Vs. NARENDER NEGI

28.02.2022

Present: Plaintiff in person with Ms. Nikita Devi, Proxy
Counsel.

Sh. Gaurav Vashishtha, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of the defendant.

It is submitted by both the parties that there is
possibility of amicable settlement between the parties.

Accordingly, at the request of both the parties,
matter is referred to the Mediation Centre, Karkardooma Courts,
for 14.03.2022 at 2.00 P.M.

Put up for outcome of settlement, if any / further
proceedings on 27.04.2022.

(Ramesh Kumar)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N.E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/28.02.2022