

CS 111/21
SATYAPAL SINGH Vs. NARENDER NEGI

27.04.2022

Present : Ms. Nikita, Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Gaurav Vashishth, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Matter is still pending in the Mediation Center, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi for 30.05.2022.

Put up for outcome of settlement, if any / further proceedings on **07.06.2022**.

(RAMESH KUMAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/27.04.2022