

CS111/21  
SATYAPAL SINGH Vs. NARENDER NEGI

02.09.2022

Present: Ms. Nikita, proxy counsel for Advocate for the  
plaintiff.

Shri Raghav, proxy counsel for Advocate for the  
defendant.

Learned proxy counsel for the plaintiff submits that she has filed the replication today and given its copy to the defendant. Considered.

At joint request, be put up for framing of issues on 19.09.2022. Both the parties are directed to file affidavits of admission-denial of documents with their advance copies to each other.

(BARKHA GUPTA)  
District Judge/Commercial Court/  
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi  
02.09.2022