

C.S. 111/21
SATYA PAL SINGH VS. NARENDER NEGI

19.09.2022

Present: Shri Sandeep Tyagi, Advocate for the plaintiff along with plaintiff.

Shri Raghav Sharma, proxy counsel for Advocate for the defendant.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has filed the affidavit of admission-denial of documents and given its copy to the defendant.

Learned proxy counsel for the defendant seeks time to file affidavit of admission-denial of documents and undertakes to give its advance copy to the plaintiff. Considered.

Be put up for framing of issues on 13.10.2022.

(BARKHA GUPTA)
District Judge/Commercial Court/
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi
19.09.2022