

CS111/21
SATYAPAL SINGH Vs. NARENDER NEGI

13.10.2022

Present: Sh. Sandeep Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Gaurav Vashishta, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
with defendant.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant has filed affidavit of admission-denial of documents. Copy supplied to the plaintiff.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he wants to amend the petition, however, he could not file the application as he was not well in the meantime. Considered.

Be put up for further proceedings for 04.11.2022.

(BARKHA GUPTA)
District Judge/Commercial Court/
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi
13.10.2022