

CS111/21
SATYAPAL SINGH Vs. NARENDER NEGI

04.11.2022

Present: Ms. Nikita Devi, proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Raghav Sharma, proxy counsel for the
defendant.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has filed two applications i.e. one Under Order VI Rule 17 read with section 151 CPC for amendment in the plaint along with amended plaint and another application Under Order I Rule 10 read with section 151 CPC for impleadment of Smt. Usha Negi as defendant no. 2. Copies given.

Defendant undertakes to file replies to the said applications with their advance copies to the plaintiff.

Considered. Be put up for arguments on the applications Under Order VI Rule 17 read with section 151 CPC and application Under Order I Rule 10 read with section 151 CPC for 21.11.2022.

(BARKHA GUPTA)
District Judge/Commercial Court/
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi
04.11.2022