

CS111/21
SATYAPAL SINGH Vs. NARENDER NEGI

21.11.2022

Present: Sh. Sandeep Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff in person.

Sh. Gaurav Vashishta, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
defendant alongwith defendant in person. He has filed reply to
the application Under Order VI Rule 17 read with section 151
CPC for amendment in the plaint. Copy given.

At this stage, Ld. counsels for the parties submit
that there is great possibility of settlement amongst the parties
and request that the matter may be referred for mediation.
Considered.

Accordingly, at joint request, matter is referred to
Mediation Centre, Karkardooma Courts for 22.11.2022 for
02:00 pm. Both the parties are directed appear before the Ld.
Incharge, Mediation Centre on the date and time fixed.

Be put up for further proceedings on 06.12.2022.

(BARKHA GUPTA)
District Judge/Commercial Court/
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi
21.11.2022