

CS111/21
SATYAPAL SINGH Vs. NARENDER NEGI

07.03.2023

Present: Sh. Sandeep Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Defendant in person. He seeks adjournment on the ground that his counsel is not available today. Considered.

Be put up for arguments on the application Under Order VI Rule 17 CPC filed by the plaintiff on 28.03.2023.

(BARKHA GUPTA)
District Judge/Commercial Court/
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi
07.03.2023