

CS111/21
SATYAPAL SINGH Vs. NARENDER NEGI

18.04.2023

Present: Sh. Sandeep Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh Gaurav Vashishth, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

I have heard arguments in part on the application Under Order VI Rule 17 CPC as advanced by Counsel for the parties.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for the defendant submit that he has filed copy of list of documents alongwith documents and undertakes to file original documents on the next date of hearing. Copy supplied.

Be put up for further arguments on the application Under Order VI Rule 17 CPC filed by the plaintiff for 16.05.2023.

(BARKHA GUPTA)
District Judge/Commercial Court/
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi
18.04.2023