

CS111/21
SATYAPAL SINGH Vs. NARENDER NEGI

24.08.2023

Present: Advocate Ms. Sarita Rani, Proxy Counsel for the
plaintiff.

Advocate Sh. Gaurav Vashisht, Ld. Counsel for the
defendant.

Proxy counsel for the plaintiff seek pass-over
submitting that the regular counsel would come only at
12:30 pm.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for the defendant submit
that he would not be available at 12:30 pm as two witnesses from
Madhya Pradesh has come in a criminal case in the court of Ld.
Sessions Court and he has to cross-examine them.

Considered. At joint request, be put up for
arguments on the application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC filed
by the plaintiff on 19.09.2023.

(BARKHA GUPTA)
District Judge/Commercial Court/
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi
24.08.2023