

CS111/21  
SATYAPAL SINGH Vs. NARENDER NEGI

09.01.2024

Present: Ms. Nikita, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Sandeep  
Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Gaurav Vashishta, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Matter is fixed for plaintiff evidence. Ld. Counsel for defendant submits that the plaintiff has not mentioned in the pleadings that the original documents of the property have been lost or any FIR has been registered but in the affidavit in evidence, she has relied upon the copy of NCR/LR no. 920577/2017 while deposing that original documents have been lost. Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff prays for an adjournment on the ground that the main counsel is not available today due to death in his family.

At request, put up for plaintiff evidence on 15.02.2024. Examination in chief of witnesses be filed by way of affidavit and advance copy of same be supplied to opposite party well before the next date of hearing.

(Sanjeev Kumar Malhotra)  
District Judge/Commercial Court/  
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi  
09.01.2024