

CS111/21
SATYAPAL SINGH Vs. NARENDER NEGI

15.02.2024

Present: Sh. Sandeep Tyagi, ld. counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Sh. Gaurav Vashist, ld. counsel for defendant along with defendant.

File received by way of transfer by the orders of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, North-East District, KKD Courts vide order no.1179-1192/Judl./N-E/KKD/Delhi/2024 dated 12.02.2024.

Matter is fixed for PE. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that fresh affidavit is to be filed as per the observations made in the last order. Be filed within two weeks with advance copy to the opposite party.

Put up for PE on 16.04.2024. Date is given as per the convenience of both the parties.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
15.02.2024 sb