

CS111/21  
SATYAPAL SINGH Vs. NARENDER NEGI

03.10.2024

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.  
Sh. Parth Bhardwaj and Sh. Himanshu Bhardwaj,  
Ld. Counsel for defendant with defendant.

Plaintiff has not taken steps for examination of any witness, despite orders.

An application has been moved today seeking summoning of witnesses mentioned in para 2 of the application. Counsel for defendant submit that he has no objection in case the application is allowed.

List for PE on 04.12.2024. Let witnesses mentioned in para 2 of the application be summoned with record, on filing of PF. Diet money to be paid on the spot.

Plaintiff has also filed a list of witnesses of which two witnesses have already been summoned vide this order. Counsel for plaintiff submits that she does not wish to examine any other witness except the witnesses summoned vide this order.

Copy of list has been supplied to counsel for defendant.

List for PE on 04.12.2024.

Date of 04.10.2024 and 05.10.2024 is cancelled.

Aashish Gupta  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
03.10.2024