

CS 111/21
SATYAPAL SINGH Vs. NARENDER NEGI

05.12.2025

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Ld. Counsel for defendant with defendant.

Plaintiff has moved an application for waiver of cost imposed on last date. Copy supplied.

Witness DW-2 is stated to be unwell.

Re-notify for DE on 20.02.2026 and 21.02.2026.

Date of 06.12.2025 is cancelled as the undersigned is nominated for training.

Let the Notary Public summoned on the last date be summoned for 21.02.2026. Let PF be filed. Diet money to be paid on the spot.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
05.12.2025